The unaudited pro forma results do not purport to be indicative of the results that would have been obtained if the
Transaction had been completed as of such date.

Edgar Filing: Discovery Holding CO - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 198

The information in the �DHC historical,� �AMC historical� and �Discovery Communications Holding historical� columns in
the following unaudited condensed pro forma combined financial statements is taken from the historical financial
statements of DHC, AMC and Discovery Communications Holding, respectively. The historical financial statements
of DHC are incorporated herein by reference, and the historical financial statements of AMC and Discovery
Communications Holding are included elsewhere herein. The financial information, including tax attributes, for
Ascent Media Sound is included in the DHC historical and the New Discovery pro forma financial information.

96

Edgar Filing: Discovery Holding CO - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 199

Table of Contents

Discovery Communications, Inc.

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
March 31, 2008

Less: Add:
Discovery

Communications Pro forma New

DHC AMC Holding
adjustments

for Discovery
historical historical(1) historical(1) Transaction pro forma

amounts in thousands

Assets
Cash $ 222,577 218,625 68,654 � 72,606
Other current assets 191,700 180,522 1,021,658 � 1,032,836
Investment in Discovery 3,330,030 � � 143,993(3) �

(3,474,023)(4)
Property and equipment, net 262,744 258,512 379,125 � 383,357
Content rights � � 1,045,593 45,429(4) 1,091,022
Goodwill and other
nonamortizable intangible assets 1,909,823 127,405 4,873,518 475,058(4) 7,130,994
Other intangible assets � � 168,036 269,138(4) 437,174
Other assets 18,964 18,099 364,753 � 365,618

Total assets $ 5,935,838 803,163 7,921,337 (2,540,405) 10,513,607

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities $ 137,402 127,257 681,805 � 691,950
Long-term debt � � 4,088,607 � 4,088,607
Deferred tax liabilities 1,252,033 (146) 16,454 (1,252,153)(5) 133,676

117,196(4)
Other liabilities 21,830 21,081 284,156 � 284,905

Total liabilities 1,411,265 148,192 5,071,022 (1,134,957) 5,199,138

Minority interest � � 48,721 � 48,721
Preferred stock � � � 143,993(3) 143,993
Common stock 2,811 � � � 2,811
Additional paid-in-capital 5,728,701 643,490 2,801,594 (2,801,594)(4) 6,337,364

1,252,153(5)
Accumulated deficit (1,219,492) � � � (1,219,492)
Accumulated other
comprehensive earnings 12,553 11,481 � � 1,072

Total equity 4,524,573 654,971 2,801,594 (1,405,448) 5,265,748

Edgar Filing: Discovery Holding CO - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 200

Total liabilities and equity $ 5,935,838 803,163 7,921,337 (2,540,405) 10,513,607

97

Edgar Filing: Discovery Holding CO - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 201

Table of Contents

Discovery Communications, Inc.

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Less: Add:
Discovery

Communications Pro forma New

DHC AMC Holding
adjustments

for Discovery
historical historical(1) historical(1) Transaction pro forma